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1991  WISCONSIN  ACT  93
AN ACT to repeal and recreate 115.28 (30) (b) of the statutes, relating to: vocational education positions in the

department of public instruction and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  2.  115.28 (30) (b) of the statutes, as affected
by 1991 Wisconsin Act 39, is repealed and recreated to
read:

115.28 (30) (b)  Provide in the division of instruc-
tional services, bureau for vocational education, con-
sultation section, one full–time educational specialist in
apprenticeship education, one half–time educational spe-
cialist in marketing education and the following full–
time administrative, leadership and vocational student
organization educational consultants:

1.  Two consultants in agriculture education.

2.  Two consultants in business education.
3.  Two consultants in technical education.
4.  Two consultants in family and consumer educa-

tion.
5.  One consultant in marketing education.
SECTION  3.  Appropriation changes; public

instruction.  In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of
the statutes for the appropriation to the department of
public instruction under section 20.255 (1) (a) of the stat-
utes, as affected by the acts of 1991, the dollar amount is
increased by $86,300 for fiscal year 1991–92 to increase
the authorized FTE positions for the department by 3.0
GPR positions for the division of instructional services,
bureau for vocational education.
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